

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in CRP No. 4971/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.KRISHNA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN PERSHAD MEHRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on  
record,bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

With IA No.3 (Application for deletion of respondent no.6)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.  
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that  
respondent no.6 is a brother of the petitioners who is not  
traced for the last 20 years. He, therefore, submits that  
it is not necessary to serve him with notice. In the  
circumstances, we dismiss the service of notice on the  
aforesaid respondent. Let fresh notice be issued to the  
remaining unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is  
permitted. The petitioners may file rejoinder to the  
counter affidavit already filed on behalf of some of the  
respondents.

Application for substitution of legal representatives  
of deceased S. Kalavathi Bai, petitioner no.1, is not  
opposed and is allowed.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master