

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25793/2005

S.KRISHNA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN PERSHAD MEHRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that notice to respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 was sent by courier. However, the same was returned with the endorsement 'Parties

refused'. Therefore, there is service of notice on respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 in view of Sub-rule (5) of Rule 9 of Order V of C.P.C.

However, there is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5.

Place the application for substitution filed by the petitioners before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, as there is delay in filing the substitution application.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar