

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25793/2005

S.KRISHNA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN PERSHAD MEHRA (DEAD) & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representative Nos. b,d to f of deceased respondent No.3 are yet to be served. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move the necessary application for substituted service by way of publication. Necessary steps be taken within two weeks and on compliance application be placed before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 13.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj