

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25793/2005

S.KRISHNA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN PERSHAD MEHRA (DEAD) &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Mitter &amp; Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of Lrs. Respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(e) of the deceased respondent No.1 granted four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Service on Respondent No.2,4 & 5 is treated as complete in view of order dated 30.11.2006. Proof of publication in respect of Respondent Nos.3(b),3(d)& 3(f) is awaited. Service against Respondent No.6 has been dismissed vide Court's Order dated 27.3.2006.

List again on 21.11.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

sk