

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25793/2005

S.KRISHNA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN PERSHAD MEHRA (DEAD) & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K Subba Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr K Subba Rao appearing on behalf of Mrs Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate-on-record for legal representative Nos. 1a to 1e of deceased respondent No.1 has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of the original respondent was already filed on record and the same would be adopted for the legal representatives also. Registry to take note accordingly.

Respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5 are already treated to be duly and properly served in view of the order dt.30.11.2006.

It appears that fresh application for publication in respect of respondent No.3b,3d & 3f seems to have been moved.

Registry to process the said application before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 6.1.2014.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	