

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25793/2005

S.KRISHNA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN PERSHAD MEHRA (DEAD) & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Gupta, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter would fall under complete category.

Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |