

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in CRP No.4971/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.KRISHNA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN PERSHAD MEHRA (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi, Adv.
Mrs. K. Radha Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, six months' time is granted to the petitioners to
vacate the suit premises on filing the usual undertaking within four
weeks from today.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master| (Indu Satija)

|Assistant Registrar